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Survey report on the dissemination of Evidence Assessment
As part of the implementation of the Effective Health Care Research Consortium project, an
online survey on the dissemination of bilingual Evidence Assessments of Cochrane Systemic
Reviews was conducted by the Center for the Development of Best Practices in Health. A
questionnaire of 8 questions was sent by e-mail to the stakeholders receiving the Evidence
Assessments on a regular basis and two reminders have been sent.
Of the 458 people who received the questionnaire, 119 (26%) provided feedbacks.
The information below was collected from the first 100 respondents.

I. Evidence Assessment helped improve your practices or knowledge in the
exercise of my profession / work

Number of respondents Percentage (%)
In total disagreement | I
Disagree 14 14
Agree 52 52
Perfectly agree 31 31
Total 100 100

2. Specify the level of relevance of the Evidence Assessment of votes
received on a scale of | to 5 (I = lowest accuracy, 5 = highest accuracy)

Number of respondents Percentage (%)
I I I
2 7 7
3 20 20
4 52 52
5 20 20
Total 100 100

3. Specify the utility level of the messages received on a scaleof | to 5 (I =
minimum value, maximum value = 5)

Number of respondents Percentage (%)
I I I
2 7 7
3 25 25
4 47 47
5 20 20
Total 100 100

4. Evidence Assessment contribute to improving governance in the health

system

Number of respondents

Percentage (%)

In total disagreement

4

4
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Disagree 5 5
No opinion 23 23
Agree 45 45
Perfectly agree 23 23
Total 100 100
5. Evidence Assessment contribute to improving the care of patients
Number of respondents Percentage (%)
In total disagreement 0 0
Disagree 6 6
No opinion 26 26
Agree 43 43
Perfectly agree 25 25
Total 100 100

6. The Evidence Assessment help improve the revision of management
guidelines of patients

Number of respondents Percentage (%)
In total disagreement 0 0
Disagree 4 4
No opinion 26 26
Agree 46 46
Perfectly agree 24 24
Total 100 100
7. Would you like to continue to receive the Evidence Assessment?
Number of respondents Percentage (%)
Yes 100 100
No 0 0
Total 100 100
8. Profil des répondants
Number of Percentage (%)
respondents
Journalist 5 5
Responsible of civil society 10 10
Teacher-Researcher 10 10
Nurse 12 12
Responsible to the MOH 27 27
Medical Doctor 36 36
Total 100 100




